

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1569/2007 of 21 December 2007 establishing a mechanism for the determination of equivalence of accounting standards applied by third country issuers of securities pursuant to Directives 2003/71/EC and 2004/109/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council

Article 1	Subject matter
Article 2	Equivalence
Article 3	Equivalence mechanism
Article 4	Conditions for the acceptance of third country accounting standards for a limited period
Article 5	This Regulation shall enter into force on the third day... Signature

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 1569/2007. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

- (1) OJ L 345, 31.12.2003, p. 64.
- (2) OJ L 390, 31.12.2004, p. 38.
- (3) OJ L 243, 11.9.2002, p. 1.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 1569/2007. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulation power to modify conferred by [2023 c. 29 s. 3 Sch. 1 Pt. 3](#)
- Regulation revoked by [2023 c. 29 Sch. 1 Pt. 3](#)
- Art. 1 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/1234 reg. 72](#)
- Art. 1 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/707 reg. 67\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/707 reg. 67\(2\)\(c\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 67(2)(c) omitted (6.9.2019) by virtue of S.I. 2019/1234, regs. 1(2), 22)
- Art. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/707 reg. 67\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/707 reg. 67\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/707 reg. 67\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/707 reg. 67\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 3 word substituted by [S.I. 2019/707 reg. 67\(4\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 3 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/707 reg. 67\(4\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 3 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/707 reg. 67\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 4 omitted by [S.I. 2019/707 reg. 67\(6\)](#)
- Art. 4 para. 1 Text replacement by [EUR 2015/1605 Regulation](#)
- Art. 4 para. 1 Point (b) TEXT replacement by [EUR 2015/1605 Regulation](#)
- Art. 4 para. 1 Point (a) PT (i) TEXT replacement by [EUR 2015/1605 Regulation](#)
- Art. 4 para. 1 Point (a) TEXT replacement by [EUR 2015/1605 Regulation](#)
- Art. 5 omitted by [S.I. 2019/707 reg. 67\(7\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Art. 1(b)(i) words omitted by [S.I. 2024/105 Sch. 3 para. 37\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 1(b)(i) words substituted by [S.I. 2024/105 Sch. 3 para. 37\(2\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 1(b)(ii) substituted by [S.I. 2024/105 Sch. 3 para. 37\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 3A inserted by [S.I. 2019/707 reg. 67\(5\)](#)